
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004155-2022 

Contract

Supply and Delivery of School Milk - Further competition
via YPO UK New Food Deal (000985) Reference number:
KMCPRP-169

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004155
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0316d6  
Published 14 February 2022, 2:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Town Hall, Ramsden Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD1 2TA

Contact

Robert Baines

Email

robert.baines@Kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 01484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004155-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004155-2022
mailto:robert.baines@Kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Delivery of School Milk - Further competition via YPO UK New Food Deal
(000985) Reference number: KMCPRP-169

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03333000 - Fresh cows' milk

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement exercise for the supply and delivery of school milk was conducted as a
further competition 

under the Yorkshire Purchasing Organisation Dynamic Purchasing System Ref 000985;
UK New Food Deal 

Category 6 - Dairy, Chilled and Delicatessen Foods The contract will run initially for a
period of two (2) years up 

to 31 December 2023 with the option to extend for a further three (3) twelve month
periods

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,130,375

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Single source contract for the supply and delivery of School Milk to Schools throughout
Kirklees

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will run initially for a period of two (2) years up 

to 31 December 2023 with the option to extend for a further three (3) twelve month
periods

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 157-387006

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:387006-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

KMCPRP-169 Supply and Delivery of School Milk

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresh Pastures Ltd

Building 5, Carrwood Park, Selby Road

Leeds

LS15 4LG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

The contractor is an SME



Page 6 to 6

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,130,375

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T01:45:01+0100
	TCPDF




